is
su
e:
 P
ow
er
 S
em

 (
%
)
Vin =115 V AC, Vout =  53.5 V DC, Rg =  5.1 Ω
(600 V/75 mΩ max. model)
S1FD Series
S2FD Series
Fig.8  Conversion efficiency evaluation result
Table 2  Product line-up and major characteristics of “Super J MOS S2FD Series”
VDS (V)
RDS (on)
max. (mΩ) ID (A)
Product line-up
TO-247 package TO-220 package TO-220F package
600
27 95.5 FMW60N027S2FD − −
43 66.2 FMW60N043S2FD − −
59 49.9 FMW60N059S2FD − −
75 39.4 FMW60N075S2FD − FMV60N075S2FD
84 37.1 FMW60N084S2FD FMP60N084S2FD FMV60N084S2FD
94 32.8 FMW60N094S2FD FMP60N094S2FD FMV60N094S2FD
105 29.2 FMW60N105S2FD FMP60N105S2FD FMV60N105S2FD
133 22.7 FMW60N133S2FD FMP60N133S2FD FMV60N133S2FD
170 17.9 FMW60N170S2FD FMP60N170S2FD FMV60N170S2FD
2792nd-Generation Low Loss SJ-MOSFET with Built-In Fast Diode “Super J MOS S2FD Series”
is
su
e: